
Agenda Item#: 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
-------------------==============================----------------
Meeting Date: 2/04/2014 

Department 

[ X] 
[ l 

Consent 
Workshop 

Submitted By: TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

Submitted For: TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

[] Regular 
[ l Public Hearing 

------------=-==================================================== 
I . EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends a motion to (A) approve 
transfer of one (1) full-time vacant position for a Director of 
Airlift Relations from the Department of Airports to the Tourist 
Development Council, (B) approve second amendment to the contract 
(R2012-1320) for Discover Palm Beach County, Inc. to reduce 
contract by $250,000 for Airlift Development, (C) approve budget 
transfer of $250,000 from other contractual services (used to pay 
Discover Palm Beach County, Inc.) to TDC Airlift to appropriate 
funding for the transferred position and (D) adopt the current 
Travel and Entertainment Policy of Discover Palm Beach County, 
Inc. to supplement the Palm Beach County PPM CW-F-009 for airline 
relations position under the Tourist Development Council. 

Summary: The active position of airlift development has been 
under the direction of Discover Palm ·Beach County, Inc. , 
(Discover) by agreem_ent between Discover and the Department of 
Airports since May 23, 1995, funded by Department of Airports 
through a transfer of funds to the Tourism Promotion Fund. This 
proposed change in oversight to the Tourist Development Council 
Administration from Discover, allows for a broader more targeted 
airlift program development providing service to all agencies 
contracted by the TDC. The cooperative effort between the TDC 
Administration and Department of Airports will allow this position 
to be a BCC position but fully funded by the Airport Enterprise 
Fund. Countywide (DW) 

Background and Justification: The change in oversight elevates 
airline relations to the Tourist Development Council 
Administration ensuring collaboration for airline relations 
development in support of Discover as well as the Cultural 
Council, Sports Commission, Film & Television Commission, and 
Convention Center, while maintaining In-Bound advertising support 
from Discover. This requires current Travel and Entertainment 
Policy of Discover to be adopted as a supplement to the current 
Palm Beach County PPM CW-F-009 to allow reimbursement of expenses 
for the airline relations position when meeting with travel 
writers, tour brokers, or other persons connected with the tourism 
industry and air service development. Palm Beach County PPM CW­
F009 Travel Policy is utilized when Section 125. 0104, Florida 
Statute, does not this policy. 

Attachments: Contract Amendment and Amendment to Exhibit A 
B ge 

Policy proposed 

Recommended by: 

Approved By: 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year SUI11Inary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditures 

Operating Costs 

External Revenues 

2014 

$0 

Program Income (County) ___ _ 

In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT ===0== 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative 

2015 

--------------

2016 2017 

===== 

Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes_X:.___ No. 

2018 

======= 

Budget Account No. :Fund_l454 Dept._710_ Org. 7314 Object_various 
Reporting Category ___ _ 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/SUI11Inary of Fiscal Impact: 

C. 

Position and associated expens.es fuzd by PBIA 

Department Fiscal Review: ~/ · , / ~ 
III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This SUI11Inary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
H:TDC/Agendaitem.s2013/Airline Relations TDC 11 19 BBC 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN PALM BEACH COUNTY 
ON BEHALF OF THE TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL AND 

DISCOVER PALM BEACH COUNTY, INC. 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to the AGREEMENT (R2012-1320) is made as 
of this ___ day of--:---=-' 2014, by and between Palm Beach County, a 
Political Subdivision of the State of Florida, by and through its Board of Commissioners, 
(hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY"), and DISCOVER PALM BEACH COUNTY, INC., 
d/b/a PALM BEACH COUNTY CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU ("BUREAU"), a 
Florida not-for-profit corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, 
hereinafter referred to as "BUREAU", whose Federal I.D. is 59-232-1112. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and BUREAU entered into a certain Agreement dated 
September 11, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and BUREAU entered into the 1st Amendment to that 
Agreement dated September 10, 2013; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to make certain revisions to that Agreement as set 
forth in this Second Amendment. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, 
the COUNTY and BUREAU agree as follows: 

Paragraph 1, F of the BUREAU Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

Airlift Development. BUREAU will support an airlift development strategy through 
media investments targeting key feeder markets in collaboration with the County's 
Tourist Development Council and Department of Airports/PBIA and in keeping with the 
Annual Marketing Plan. This will be subject to the investment decisions agreed to by all 
parties with the goal of increasing inbound tourist arrivals into Palm Beach County. 
Such strategy may include domestic and/or international airline service whether 
scheduled or charter. 
See attached Exhibit A. 

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second 
Amendment on behalf of the COUNTY and the BUREAU has hereunto set its hand the 
day and year above written. 

ATTEST: 
Sharon R. Bock, 
Clerk & Comptroller 

By:----------
Deputy Clerk 

(SEAL) 

ATTEST: 

By:~~ 
Sec;ritary 

(SEAL) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SU !ENCY 

2 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
BY ITS BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

By:-----------
Mayor Priscilla~~aylor 

DISCOVER PALM BEACH COUNTY, 
INC. 

By: ____.!::::_tr.2_:'...L.d_~~~::..__ __ 
Jorge Pesq ra, President & CEO 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENC~ ~ 

B ~ .• -------~ 
y: -----------Bureau Attorney 

t Council 



Personnel E)roense 
Wages & Salaries 

Payroll Taxes 
Employee Benefits 

. Tot.al Personnel Exoenses 

Marketing & PrgmQ!ign Exm::;nse 

Travel & Entertainment 

Trade Show Participation 

Destination Reviews 

Sales Missions/ Media Missions 

Event Hosting within PBC 

Advertising, Traditional / Online Media 

Contrated Marketing Services 

Tourism Sponsorships/ Grants 

Advertising, Website (CVB) 

Advertising, Printed marketing Collateral 

Promotional Items 

Research 

Fulfillment 

Other Promotional Activities 

Total Marketing & Promotion Expense 

Administrative & General Oeerations 

Due.s & Subscriptions 

Data Processing/ Computer 

Office Equipment & Fixtures, Computer Hardware 

Professional Seminars & Conferences 

Insurance 

Professional Seivices 

Office Supplies 

Non- Colateral Printing/ Photocopying 

Rent/ Utllitles 

Telecommunications 

Postage 

Bank Fee.s 

Miscellaneous 

Total Administrative & General ooorations 

Total CVR Other Contractual Services 

Marketing Stimulus camtiaign 

County pirect 

other Contractual Servlces 

Moving EXpense 

Telecommunication 

Rent 

Coop Advertising 

IG Fee 

Total county Direct 

Transfers Out~ Soecfail Projects 

Total Expense 

CVB- Reserves 

Overall Expense Budget 

' ' 

Discover Palm Beach Count~ 

Exhibit A 
FY 2014 Line Item/Program Budget 

Adopted Modified 

Actual Actual Budget Budget Forecast 

FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2013 FY2013 

2,350,503 2,559,820 2,849,005 2,849,005 2,849,005 

200,360 200,415 228,130 228,130 228,130 

660,078 614,347 804,953 804,953 804,953 

3,210,940 3,374,582 3,882,088 3,882,088 3,882,088 

128,139 220,694 153,061 153,061 227,598 

157,808 312,942 186,625 186,625 215,583 
60,045 132,656 78,300 78,300 184,250 

127,002 176,096 186,940 186,940 256,859 

80,175 95,925 104,987 104,987 260,441 
2,277,754 3,646,154 3,006,071 3,006,071 2,559,564 

274,570 427,277 477,397 477,397 576,075 
75,827 116,310 210,000 210,000 75,000 

79,617 140,651 158,866 158,866 67,440 
140,004 83,541 100,000 100,000 168,604 

18,337 44,934 26,000 26,000 8,000 

38,026 28,178 93,830 93,830 86,367 
30,836 112,666 70,413 70,413 70,413 

551 

3,488,691 5,538,023 4,852,491 4,852,491 4,756,196 

51,452 82,756 48,577 48,577 57,582 
38,377 12,881 69,560 69,560 78,226 
91,573 119,261 91,500 91,500 92,100 
46,581 31,025 62,530 62,530 73,881 
33,147 44,328 41,657 41,657 42,419 
77,904 103,214 144,276 144,276 112,804 
19,684 23,362 20,688 20,688 21,889 
30,057 24,303 39,389 39,389 37,469 

2,146 3,609 3,600 3,600 3,600 

49,638 53,403 106,770 106,770 83,490 

54,054 54,546 78,910 78,910 77,022 
6,426 S,704 8,668 8,668 8,545 

10,887 6,163 

511,926 564,557 716,126 716,126 689,027 

7,211,558 9,477,162 9,450,705 9,450,705 9,327,311 

178,995 41,509 

3,000 

1,739 
24,541 7,655 

374,759 291,920 300,000 300,000 300,000 
39,923 75,000 75,000 75,000 

7,763 13,075 13,656 13,656 13,656 
448,725 315,650 388,656 388,656 388,656 

15,000 

7,839,278 9,849,321 9,839,361 9,839,361 9,715,967 

3,953,912 2,736,722 1,038,976 1,165,990 2,101,473 

11,793,190 12,586,043 10,878,337 11,005,351 11,817,440 

1/22/2014H:\Airlift\CVB FY14 Exhibit A revised airlift mv 2-4-14 

Budget Revised Budget 

FY2014 FY2014 

2,924,000 (72,100) 2,851,900 
234,387 (5,750) 228,636 
856,454 (16,297) 840,157 

4,014,840 (94,147) 3,920,694 

197,378 (34,100) 163,278 

201,883 (18,000) 183,883 
147,000 147,000 
237,990 (30,200) 207,790 
285,000 (6,000) 279,000 

2,664,864 (32,561) 2,632,303 
753,676 753,676 

95,000 95,000 

76,096 76,096 

160,000 160,000 

9,000 (4,000) 5,000 

46,100 46,100 
115,003 115,003 

4,988,991 (124,861) 4,854,130 

66,736 (25,450) 41,286 
72,6"/0 72,670 
25,100 25,100 
43,689 43,689 
44,315 (777) 43,538 

121,102 (1,760) 119,342 

43,550 (100) 43,450 
32,789 (250) 32,539 
4,000 4,000 

85,960 (2,100) 83,860 

24,390 (500) 23,890 
8,410 (55) 8,3S5 

17,200 0 17,200 

589,910 (30,992) 558,918 

9,593,741 (250,000) 9,343,741 

291,920 291,920 
75,000 75,000 
14,339 14,339 

381,259 381,259 

9,975,000 (250,000) 9,725,000 

1,051,157 250,000 1,301,157 

11,026,157 0 11,026,157 

... ··-···--··----··-· .. ·--· ·-----· ..•... 



2014- ~319 

ACCOUNT NAME AND NUMBER 

EXPENDITURES 
710-7314-1201 Salaries& Wages Regular 
710-7314-2101 FICA-Taxes 
710-7314-2105 FICA- Medicare 
710-7314-2201 Retirement Contributions 
710-7314-2301 Insurance -Life & Health 
710-7314-2401 Workers Compensation 
710-7314-2501 Unemployment Compensation 
710-7314-400 I Travel & Per Diem 
710-7314-4007 Mileage 
710-7314-4205 Postage 
710-7314-4703 Graphics Charges 
710-7314-4803 Sales Entertainment 
710-7314-4805 Advertising 
710-7314-4809 Consumer Trade Shows 
710-7314-4811 Promotional Items 
710-7314-4823 Collateral 
710-7314-4941 Registration Fees 
710-7314-5101 Supplies 
710-7314-5401 Subscriptions 
710-7314-5412 Dues and Memberships 

710-7420-3401 Other Contractual Services 

TOTALS 

Tourist Development 
INITIATING DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Administration/Budget Department Approval 
OFMB Department- Posted 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ORIGINAL 
BUDGET 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

9,593,741 

BUDGET TRANSFER 
FUND 1454 TDC 

CURRENT 
BUDGET INCREASE 

0 80,000 
0 4,960 
0 1,160 
0 5,368 
0 5,400 
0 300 
0 347 
0 22,000 
0 400 
0 5,000 
0 7,000 
0 20,000 
0 50,000 
0 3,000 
0 3,000 
0 2,000 
0 23,865 
0 800 
0 15,000 
0 400 

9,58(5,923 0 

250,000 

Signatures & Dates 

//-2-3//y" 

DECREASE 

250,000 

250,000 

ADJUSTED 
BUDGET 

80,000 
4,960 
1,160 
5,368 
5,400 

300 
347 

22,000 
400 

5,000 
7,000 

20,000 
50,000 

3,000 
3,000 
2,000 

23,865 
800 

15,000 
400 

EXPENDED/ 
ENCUMBERED 

AS OF 1/09/14 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

BGEX 010914-595 

REMAINING 
BALANCE 

80,000 
4,960 
1,160 
5,368 
5,400 

300 
347 

22,000 
400 

5,000 
7,000 

20,000 
50,000 

3,000 
3,000 
2,000 

23,865 
800 

15,000 
400 

9,336,923 9,593,741 -256,818 

BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AT MEETING OF 

NIA 
Deputy Clerk to the 

Board of County Commissioners 



TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT POLICY 

Florida Statute 125.0104 governs the reimbursement of travel expenses incurred in the 
course of tourism promotion for Palm Beach County. The statute authorizes reimbursement 
for "actual ind reasonable" expenses. All expenses/purchases.a.µst have receipts, with the 
exception of tips to belhnan/valets that are less than Ten Dq:llil'f:¥·t$10). (See section on 

Receipts) ·K.• .. :.: .. ,·,.•··.·,•.•.;;.'.:.;~.;.•.'(,'.:'.f1i)\: 
:· <': , :·;:(16>-

Staff of the Tourist Development Council (TDC),if,;iJcuthorized''t'c)'•~~ovide, arrauge aud make 
expenditures for trausportation, lodging, mealr,iifiJ'f6ther reasomiB1~t~d necessary items aud 
services for such persons, as determined by t!;i~'.,~'kecutive Director, lrl:1•9~RUection with the 
perforrnauce of promotional, seminars, conferJ~tys, aud oth~r duties of'thicffourist 
Development Council. However, entertainment ~~p§~ses ~b.;tilJ,be authori~~di6~ly when 
meeting with airline representatives•;\~f~vel writers, ·foiu1•bi5Me~s, or other persons connected 
with the tourism industry. All tra~Tu•~g::.¢µtertainmeift~~~l~ted expenditures in excess of Ten 
Dollars ($10) shall be substautiated b'y,~;1a:'m'¾qi£es. Palili~l)JCh County PPM CW-F-009 
Travel Policy is utilized when Section )¥:S,0104\tf:lqvida Stafut.¢~, does not govern this policy. 

·-:{_::/1~;',J!~?;~\i,. '·', -.-,,~::}tr·_:, '"'.::t}iJ;~ft>e_,; _: [,·, . .-,_1_!~i .... \\~ ... 

Tourism PromotiOl)-~cl;i~ltf{\i~I(ltion acfi~[ttes,§'itr{liJt¾~ieJ:rad~' shows, familiarization 
tours, sales missionil/Ji!-1 other ff~~fl relatedi~%~~fitertaimn'ent''expenses that are incurred by 
employees ofthe TDCJ;\citl).er auth\j'f)zed person;~i;ravel writers, tour brokers, or other persons 
connected -:,xit.4:th~. touri§i~/i:µg);li$,~;;;4golJ¼ding ili'i1,f,t;pnvention meeting industry, in the course 

j-,.1,,,-;f., .. ·,!.,._<' _:;;_,·•,· ""· ·'·'A'!''":·•_,._'• ·:_<r,1 ' ' · -,,, '1' ·'· '• -·· :,~, ·· :,l~:~1 

of prorn,£!pj~/:f,Ralnt;~~'~?h Cd'\+~f,r'; PalmB.f~~~'~teitiJ'ational Airport aud the Palm Beach 

Cou~~{i!~vention Ce~?~~;;,;.,, ',i{)i!);l:;c ··.•·• . · '
3 

, 

Travel fod~tJff will be pre~~:t'>provedt;JJ'til~e Executive Director aud the Executive Director's 
travel will o'e\~t1proved by the'.i;}ieputy C@mity Administrator . 

. '· \\\'. '';/)i·eC 

-. (:-it?f t\·. . -<4:(fY 
DOMESTIC TRA VEL(IncludifWls Florida) 

·-, ·:\-Aik '.2,~/:ttif;'.?' 

Meal expenses will be degJgd to be reasonable if they comply with the per diem limit by city 
as shown in the Business Travel News Per Diem schedule distributed at the beginning of each 
fiscal year. If a particular city is not listed in the Per Diem schedule, it may be appropriate to 
use the next closest city as the guide. However, some resorts are adjacent to a city with a per 
diem meal schedule that may not be on par with the resort. In that case, "actual aud 
reasonable" meal expenses will be accepted. Any departure from the published rates will be 
deemed to be excessive unless the reasonableness aud necessity of the expenditure is 
satisfactorily proven by the traveler in a written explauation on the expense reimbursement 
form. Meal expenditures may be combined such that the daily total does not exceed the per 



diem limit, provided, however, that one does not incur entertainment expeQ.ses which include a 
meal during the same day, or during a day when the traveler arrives or departs from a city. 
The maximum gratuity on any meal is Fifteen Percent (15%); provided, however, that in any 
case where the gratuity is included in the bill presented for the meal, then the gratuity will be 
paid in the full amount assessed by the serving establishment. Miscellaneous incidental 
expenses will be reimbursed upon review and justification. Employees may make one (1) 
personal call home per day, excepting unusual circumstances which must be explained and 
will be subject to review. 

FOREIGN TRAVEL 

Foreign Travel will be reimbursed at the per die1)cl'(q~%~i~,'.· as listed in the "Standardized 
Regulations (Government Civilians Foreign Areas)" 'P,t:rhlfcatf~ii,,This publication breaks down 
per diem into meals and incidental (MIE), andJq<!g;iiig. The Jvf~,,.rate is inclusive of tips for 

mecl.s ~d ofumei&ed cq,=os. ~~•·· 

0 

i~\~ 
Lodging may exceed the per diem listed pro~~~~ th%[;[~~, a valid r~a'i*~-as to why the 
accommodations exceeded the perAttmrlimits. Foret~tli;'when staff ofthec'JDC attends the 
1TB trade show in Berlin all hotds}~cr~\l~ftheir rates,:ijf$mficantly for this event. Since they 
have little choice but to pay a rate tff!);t:jf W~M•151pove the'iat~~.published in the guide, it will be 

reimbursed because it i::;t.:1,and reasp:.;,:fo"uii~~f;i;~:i\::rcU~~is;:es. 

Foreign Exchange Rat~:\;E,xpep_ffee;,,reports ciJ.~1aiaj)1.'%'.a,mi¾:1:?f:£.aSffand credit card expenses will 
be reimbursed using'/g~')the actulµ,'1,:ate of exclr~ite"§hownb:ri.,lhe credit card statement for each 
charge and (b) the a1eg~~J of thej(J#terbank R~{%for eligible cash expenditures incurred during 
the time thetr~veler wa~'cffi th~jc:~~1;t'y, as piilt!$shed by OANDA.com. The average rate as 
publishe9;;Ji&\:Q~,'.\..com.iiii'~rr:;1i?~Mqheq to ea\l}l:,,expense report. Expense reports that have 
only qr.i?Gilt''5ard'8h$,'~es shiiii!~J. reim!JiliS~(!lf:at. the same rate as shown on the credit card 
staterii~~f of the travel&~i~hich 

0

sh:lillpe attach~<lifo the expense report. 
if('.::\._ 't\tjl)ici;_., 't'.;!~j\\:-

·,;,-:,,.;.::~:;~,-'.·. ·f~r'W1, --,>;,:iJ\,,_ 
When trave1~g in several c(i~p:ies ofrtl\e same trip, please submit an expense report for each 
country along''~P+ the excharxg~'Jate in effect at the time of travel. 

AIR TRAVEL ,,,.:c,'; I\~iip,;, ,;.'1j;l;111: 

For all air travel, the ·11:ric\\i:eler shall obtain the most economical means of travel that is 
reasonable under the circrifustances as approved in advance by the Executive Director or 
Director of Afrports or Deputy County Administrator. 

RECEIPTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL EXPENDITURES 

TIPS: Tips over Ten Dollars ($10.00) given for porterage of large and/or numerous boxes of 
material or displays require explanations and receipts. Tips for meals are to be included in the 
meals column, NOT the tips column of the expense report. The per diem schedule for meals is 
inclusive of tips. 



ENTERTAINMENT 

Entertainment expenses are those incurred while meeting with travel writers, tour 
brokers and other persons connected with the tourism industry. Such expenses shall be limited 
to the following maximum amounts per person per day, as approved in advance by the 
Executive Director or Director of Airports. 

Breakfast $30.00 A maximum Twenty Percent (20%) gratuity 
Lunch: $70.00 may be added to these rat@$,;:. 

Dinner: $100.00 .}(,.::':l~it'..~ 
The above limits do not include taxes and other e*Jl{iiise§ ~~?dated with the event during 
which the meal is served. Items such as inviJ:il:t!qns; entertiiliml'i;pt, room rental, beverages 

' -'"'..:'":,.,,,.•t.· ··t!J,:i('\ 

served at a reception, photography and speciaj;sJ:~'.\);oi:ations are not ihq[gp.ed. 

In cases where a facility has required paym~~i~;1;.a guaran.t1r.ed mini~~)~Jµllber of attendees, 
such limits shall be calculated based on the guar~ht8i:)p. mjrf1Jii;un number. 'E~~!:\ reimbursement 
shall include names and affiliationsiHt.1:those entertaiii:e~£&n;llilthe staff in attendirtibe. 

EXPENSE IDPORTS. '''~!'~11-~"llst, 
Requests for reimburs\\:#i~nruif.11J travel ~~!,(:)p.tertaltiln~~t&i:x:Perii~~;-are to be made utilizing the 

:;,\:~.\')::(:i''•'··:· .. ,1,t,-1\,;l<a(\,~;,. ··:·;i;"'"''", ; ;·.!J';J'-1.'ai»-"'., ·s,>;1;;,:·11s1/>·. ,~ •• 
standard expense f~~:?J:tfonil:;\\1;~,ppdated,~; •. · · _i:no·t1\l?it.;;;:,,Requests for reimbursement for 
mileage shall be dOn~':-µs~g a mi1~~ge experll( . _. · ort form as'1l. backup to the standard expense 
report. Each expense f;pf?-ri m~~j!!~(:) approvt \iby the Executive Director or his/her designee. 

The apJJ:f~~;ifJf!i~)jf~~:,:t f6de:-s!:io"11l~ji::shown o'~''.tl:ie expense report. 
---:._·,.,_1IJi~Mt:::c"·'"" . i :,~?(~~~:t/f,;{;:,icY.,,- ·t:.~iJJ~1 

ORi\'FJi.IS PAGE ISEJT BLANK INTENTIONALLY 
'<·~::\~'!~!\ 

'Ji:;1;:i~i 



PALM BEACH COUNTY TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 
EXPENSE REPORT 

NAME 

ilGNATURE ----------------

SUMMARY OF EXPENSES/PURPOSE OF TRIP: 

Date Location 

TOTALS 

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE 

AUTHORIZED TDC SIGNATURE 

ACCOUNTING DATE STAMP: 

10/25/2013 

Miles Mileage$ 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.0 0.00 

Parking 

0.00 

DATES OF TRAVEL 

FROM -------
TO -------

Transport. Auto or 
Tolls Expenses Cab Fare Hotel 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

DATE 

DATE 

ACCOUNT NUMBER -----------
FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATE 

Porterage/ Entertain-
Meals Telephone Tips ment Other .TOTAL 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 

FOREIGN CURRENCY RATE: n/a -----
CONVERTED TOTAL: $0. 00 

LESS TRAVEL ADVANCE: 0.00 
-----

NET AMOUNT DUE: $0.00 



SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF TRIP 

EXPLANATION OF EXPENSE COLUMN "OTHER": AMOUNT 

TOTALS $0.00 

ENTERTAINMENT EXPENSES 
DATE NAME AND BUSINESS AFFILIATION WHERE INCURRED AMOUNT 

TOTALS $0.00 

Rev. 10/25/2013 


